Effective January 1, 2024

CEMETERY LOT CHARGES
TYPE
Adult single grave for creamation- section P S  750.00
Adult single grave for full burial - sections X,Y,Z S 800.00
Second right of burial plot purchase S  650.00
Children's (up to 32in) in Angel View Section S 100.00
Only one adult burial and one second right of burial cremation
or

Two cremations per grave space
Standard Individual Mausoleum Property S 4,000.00
Amount of grave spaces for private mausoleum must be authorized by
the Cemetery Sexton

Note: NO GRAVE SIDE BURIAL PERMITTED
OPEN AND CLOSING CHARGES
Adult grave burial Weekdays until 1:00 p.m. S 900.00
Adult grave burial Saturdays until 12:00 p.m. S 1,300.00
Disinterment's S 2,700.00
Individual mausoleum or crypt casket entombment S 900.00
(Each Additional Level Increases by $100.00)
Individual mausoleum or crypt cremation entombment S 900.00
Second right of burial mausoleum or crypt entombment S 1,100.00
Cremations burial Weekdays only until 1:00 p.m. S 450.00
Children's grave burial S 100.00
These charges are for service Monday through Friday until 1:00 p.m.
After 1:00 p.m. the charge for burial will be an additional S 500.00
Saturday after 12:00 p.m. additional charge S 600.00
There will be no cremation burials on Saturday
There will be no interments on Sunday or Holiday's unless deemed
necessary by the Board of Health
OTHER FEES

Standard committal chapel service - (per 1/2 Hr.) S 100.00
Full committal service fee (any service over on hour) S 500.00
Concrete foundations for V.A. markers S 100.00
Transfer fee S 75.00
Footer location 1st time location mark S 75.00

Each additional mark for same plot S 50.00
Foundation Replace/Removal - Filing Fee S 25.00

Prices are subject to change
All fees must be paid in full prior to service



Columbarium Pricing

3-48 Niche Columbariums for Cremain Burials. Prices include opening/closing costs.

LEVEL SINGLE NICHE DOUBLE NICHE
1 $1,600.00 $2,400.00
2 $1,400.00 $2,100.00
3 $1,200.00 $1,950.00
4 $1,000.00 $1,800.00

Engraving shall only be performed by individuals authorized by The City of Niles.
Contact the Cemetery Department for more information about niche engraving.
The City of Niles does NOT arrange engraving.

All arrangments and payments are made directly to the engraver.

No Refunds. All Sales are Final.
The City of Niles will not refund lot sales or niche sales.

Dimensions of Niches: 12 1/2"Hx 12" W x 14" D



